3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS

@COPYR‘GH”O” : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-17-006974 1sMAY2017 | KH | TE

NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 18005038 e o Tonc
H1 ECR-18-0142306 07SEP2018 | M7 K/
21510571 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J FCR-19-005396 03APR2019 | LG | TE
21510571-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151057-1 H TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-21510507-7 J TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
T-2151057-1 H TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151057-7 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151057-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293

WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F - L1 | -] -] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972

INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) SR EEEEERE 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244]

408-35047 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

- 1 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 | - 5844940 AR FEED MODULE 538

TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TYP A TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]

3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 INI 2.60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] 3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 NI 2. 60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] zii: - | | - - 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180

TERMINAL (A)114-18087 i i TERMINAL i i : - BN 993111-1  [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177

appLcaTionEd appLicationES : T | - | - | 5-22280-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76

SPECIFICATION (B)114-18081 - - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18081 - - - 1 1 - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

- 1 1 - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED :

CEREAL S APPUEDA A - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & N - | | | | | | 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
(A) 964269-2 (B) 964274-2 1394133-1 [ 2-1.6mm (B) 1241732-2 964971 -1 1 2-1. 6mm - | | | | | | 2844908~ | SCREW. LOCKING 99
(A) 9047269-3 (B) 904274-3 963530~ 1 1. 4-1.9mm (B) 4-1241732-1 963530~ 1 1. 4-1.9mm - | | | | | | 2844907 -] POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 9047269-5 (B) 904274-8 964972~ 1 1.9-2.4mm 964972~ 1 1.9-2.4mm _ | | | | 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

(B) 4-964274-1 964971 -1 - | | | | | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _~|CRIMP HEIGHT @) ||Crlve neion Sty v b 21974071 [ TAG, IDENTIF ICATION ol

SIZE r% mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE WEJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S I T O O A c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 50
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 172.0 54
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 172.0 53
L[] - ] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 ? 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 - 1 2119657~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s WARNT NG - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF A6
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l l —— 1 1 l:gigggl zé\g A;iE@BL;»HEF(QwN;éS jf
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - - , , Ro
SEPLD PRI NNEER 120 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF TTEN 150 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R T TR A SR Dl n

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -

/N CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS e e e e TS EUMIT AT LR TR T TS L -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : - 2 2 2 2 2 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 P84499D-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. p L L O N ) A B 1-455888-8 |SPACLR, CRIMPER 23

- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24

Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | - - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.

- 1 1 - - 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER TN © | | | | ! ! 119806 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-722280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21

- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1333204-06 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -240641-1 SPACER !
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 21197184-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1 -456405-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
S771-721-711-52|-51| -2 -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SR ro ERREE e T CotTabll) e BETIEE R SeERTeAT o | D 030CT20T1 — TE Comnectivit
B. WEAVER — Y
CT CROSS 030CT20T1 _ > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 030CT201 1 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION .
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
hown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( PQC ‘ { ‘ C \/ 6 ’F S ‘ O m S MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215WO57 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

ANTCAL

NG POST TTON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

7N

(0
44.6WJC
~(9

SEE SHEET

1

.5 REF

Wgﬁ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

(s

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

.05

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o’ DWE?» WEAVER 030CT2011 (G TE Connectivity
CHLK CROSS 030CT2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 030CT2011 [NamME ‘
mm PQME&QEY Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215WO57
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151057-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151057-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151057-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.1230] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TYP A TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT 504
-] 1 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = ’ ’
3.70-4.30 [ 146-.169 INJ — 2 60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] 3.70-4.30 [ 146-.169 1%%:}: INiUtéTI%TXDSﬁ@ETifMijﬁGE ] | 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|c43
' oL : o | : AL : o m ‘ 1fl - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL ) (M) 11471608e TERMINAL @1 - | " [ 1| 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON ’ :
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & S L c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 1]
(h) 9642692 (B) 964274-2 1394133 | 21 . 6mm (B) 12411322 964971 - | T 21 6mm R c168083-8  |SCR, SKT RHD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 144
(A) 964269-3 (B) 964274-3 963530~ 1 4-1_9mm (B) 4-1241732- 963530~ 1 | 4-1 9mm ~ | 4] 4] 168085°9 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 K 20 143
(A) 9642695 (B) 964274-8 964972 92 4mm 964972 1 92 4mm i 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
(B) 4-964274-1 964971 - - W W [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | e e L
=] =] - 1 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : B .
1 1 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
00.755mm22 1.18+/-0.05 [ . 046+/-.002] 3.8 0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 4.4 _ | | 455888 -5 SPACER . CRIMPER 87
. omm |.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 4.8 0. 5mm2 |.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.3 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o\ - | 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a8 -2 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L] A 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Lfl - 1 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
§$g§£%g(g§UES?SEEA%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S WARNTNG I PR 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. F7C>R t,A{%<5E:SAT VVI R E ESI Z E CfR IW4P %+E ICBH‘T R EFTE:R EFQCIE ESE‘T‘(I N<355 CﬁR E/&W*E:R - 1 1 284499727 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - l l wwj;;jjjs giéigRéuigéMPER gi
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ererR 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHebE T FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . S B 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - ] 1 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N ] | c119809-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 19
" DOCUMENT. 701-35000 N - | 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 1333204-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
- 1 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 2119784-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R — R
B. WEAVER G Y
CHLK CROSS 030CT2011 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 030CT201 1 |NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm PgmﬁﬁﬁgY Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 O 5 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
O

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—==—0.54+0.1
(e

[] Feo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] REF
ﬂz‘

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=
=N

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

R PR e e e o o 030CT20T @TE TE Connectivity
CHLK GROSS 030CT2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O3OCT2011 NANE ‘
- G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe L —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151 057
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA " J

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




